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1. Vaccines cause autism
Do you think early childhood vaccinations can cause autism?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Definitely 3% 4% 3% 9% 3% 2% 0% 3% 5% 2%
Probably 10% 12% 8% 12% 12% 9% 3% 10% 10% 9%
Probably not 31% 28% 34% 32% 31% 28% 37% 33% 27% 36%
Definitely not 28% 26% 29% 27% 25% 27% 35% 31% 27% 26%
Don’t know 28% 30% 26% 20% 29% 34% 24% 23% 31% 28%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (480) (519) (175) (276) (386) (162) (345) (412) (242)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Definitely 3% 3% 3% 8% 4% 4% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3%
Probably 10% 8% 3% 15% 11% 9% 8% 6% 13% 10% 9%
Probably not 31% 33% 23% 30% 29% 36% 31% 29% 31% 32% 32%
Definitely not 28% 30% 19% 21% 23% 24% 39% 27% 24% 27% 34%
Don’t know 28% 26% 42% 26% 33% 28% 20% 36% 28% 27% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (743) (120) (136) (870) (276) (219) (169) (232) (348) (250)
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2. Vaccines required
When it comes to childhood diseases, like measles, mumps, and whooping cough, should all children be required to get vaccinations or should parents be able to
decide whether or not to vaccinate their children?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
All children should be
required 57% 52% 61% 42% 50% 64% 73% 70% 48% 57%
Parents should be able
to decide 32% 36% 28% 43% 37% 26% 21% 19% 39% 35%
Don’t know 11% 12% 11% 15% 14% 9% 6% 11% 13% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (480) (520) (175) (276) (386) (163) (345) (413) (242)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
All children should be
required 57% 58% 58% 49% 51% 63% 67% 59% 52% 60% 56%
Parents should be able
to decide 32% 33% 31% 28% 33% 31% 26% 30% 37% 28% 35%
Don’t know 11% 9% 11% 23% 16% 7% 7% 10% 11% 13% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (744) (120) (136) (370) (277) (219) (169) (232) (349) (250)
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3. Received MMR

Have you received the MMR (measles, mumps and rubella) vaccinations?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 1% 69% 72% 59% 2% 79% 66% 69% 69% 78%
No 12% 13% 11% 13% 11% 11% 15% 15% 10% 11%
Don’t remember 17% 18% 17% 27% 17% 10% 19% 15% 21% 11%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (478) (519) (175) (273) (386) (163) (344) (411) (242)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 71% 74% 62% 63% 67% 73% 85% 76% 74% 68% 68%
No 12% 10% 23% 13% 16% 8% 8% 11% 10% 13% 14%
Don’t remember 17% 16% 14% 24% 17% 19% 7% 13% 16% 19% 18%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (742) (119) (136) (369) (276) (218) (169) (230) (348) (250)
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4. Children under the age of 18
Are you the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 24% 20% 28% 17% 44% 21% 5% 22% 26% 23%
No 76% 80% 2% 83% 56% 79% 95% 78% 74% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (480) (520) (175) (276) (386) (163) (345) (413) (242)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 24% 22% 25% 34% 23% 27% 30% 23% 21% 25% 25%
No 76% 78% 75% 66% 77% 73% 70% 7% 79% 75% 75%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (744) (120) (136) (370) (277) (219) (169) (232) (349) (250)
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5. Kids received MMR

Have your children received MMR (measles, mumps and rubella) vaccinations?
Asked of those who are the parent or guardian of any children under the age of 18

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 82% 75% 86% 53% 82% 93% 100% 82% 79% 88%
No 11% 14% 9% 40% 10% 1% — 10% 14% 6%
Don’t remember 7% 11% 5% 7% 8% 7% - 8% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (235) (101) (134) (31) (119) (80) (5) (77) (103) (55)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 82% 88% 74% 66% 77% 86% 93% 86% 78% 76% 92%
No 11% 7% 17% 23% 10% 13% 6% 14% 6% 15% 6%
Don’t remember 7% 6% 8% 11% 13% 1% 1% — 16% 9% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (235) (159) (31) (45) (76) (68) (70) (37) (53) (85) (60)
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6. Disneyland outbreak

Have you heard anything about the recent measles outbreak that started at Disneyland in California?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 70% 69% 71% 58% 61% 75% 87% 66% 66% 84%
No 30% 31% 29% 42% 39% 25% 13% 34% 34% 16%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (479) (520) (174) (276) (386) (163) (345) (413) (241)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 70% 74% 50% 62% 63% 75% 79% 67% 69% 67% 78%
No 30% 26% 50% 38% 37% 25% 21% 33% 31% 33% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (743) (120) (136) (370) (277) (218) (169) (232) (348) (250)




